Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-10-2003



OMB No. 0651-0027 (U.S. DEPARTMENT ((ava. E/24/2002)	PATENTS O		O TO \$1 160.0
L				Our File No. 162-2
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Pate	ints and Trademarks: Plear	se record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):		2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)
Robert D. Hillho	ousc		Name:	Activeard Ireland Limited
	(1) Project (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	· ·· (1 No	Street Address:	30 Herbert Street
	conveying party(ies) attacl	hed? LYes KNO	City:	Dublin 2
3. Nature of conveys	·		J. J.	D N
		Merger	Country:	Ireland
Security Agre	eement 🔲	Change of Name		
Other:				
Execution Date:	February 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(s) attached? Yes
	***	172082	B. Patent N	plication is: Fehruary 25, 26 o.(s):
	Ac	dditional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	ss of party to whom corr	espondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involve
concerning docum	ment should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41 \$40.00
i e	Freedman & Associat	4		
Name:	Preedman & W220Clar	tes		+
			■ Authorized to	be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address:	117 Centrepointe Dri		Authorized to Deposit account n	be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: City:	117 Centrepointe Dri			be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: City: Province:	117 Centropointo Dri Nopean Ontario		8. Deposit account n	be charged to deposit account number: 50-1142
Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country:	117 Centropointe Driv Nepean Ontario K2G 5X3		8. Deposit account n	be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: City: Province; Postal Code: Country: 003 670#11 0000001	Nepean Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada 11 501144 10372082	ve, Suite 350	8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copaccount)	be charged to deposit account number: 50-1142
Street Address: City: Province; Postal Code: Country; 003 670H11 0000001	117 Centrepointe Driv Nepean Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada 11 50114 10372082		8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copaccount)	be charged to deposit account number: 50-1142
Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 003 670H11 0000001 021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and sign of the original doc	Nepean Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada 11 50114 10372082 Ignature.	ve, Suite 350 DO NOT USE THE	8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate col account)	be charged to deposit account number: 50-1142 by of this page if paying by deposition d any attached copy is a true of
Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 003 GTDM11 0000001 021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and sign To the best of my of the original doc	Nepean Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada 11 50114 Inguity of the control of t	DO NOT USE THE	8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate col account)	be charged to deposit account number: 50-1142 by of this page if paying by deposi

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. How Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SENT BY: FREEDMAN; 6132747414; 02/25/2003 TUE 13:28 FAX 613 248 0102 ACTIVCARD CANADA

Our File No. 162-20 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS. I, Robert D. Hillhouse, whose full post office address is Unit 48, 120
Holland Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 0X6, Canada have invented certain improvements in and described in a patent application entitled Method and Apparatus for Blometric Verification with Data Packet Transmission Prioritization filed herewith, and;

WHEREAS. Activeard Ireland Limited (harainafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 30 Herbert Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEHEFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue arry and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS:

Printed name of Wilness

THE THE THE THE THE

Robert D. Hillhouse

Date: Feb 25, 2003

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013815 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 02/25/2003